RESOLUTION NO. _ 14-45

RESOLUTION AWARDING BIDS FOR VARIOUS TOWNSHIP AND COUNTY MAINTENANCE SECTIONS

March 28, 2014 for various County and Road District maintenance sections, and

WHEREAS:  The bid amounts are within the IDOT guidelines to award.
The results of the letting are as follows:

County/Township

Seal Coat
Marshall County
Bell Plain Township
Bennington Township
Evans Township
Henry Township
Hopewell Township
Lacon Township
LaPrairie Township
Richland Township
Roberts Township

Low Responsible Bidder

Bid Amount

Steffen's 3D
Steffen's 3D
Steffen's 3D
Steffen's 3D
Pavement Maintenance
Steffen's 3D
Steffen's 3D
Pavement Maintenance
Pavement Maintenance
Steffen's 3D

$182,970.06
$92,804.94
$44,451.15
$74,410.97
$102,399.89
$35,938.83
$62,877.47
$72,982.20
$36,266.12
$86,403.39

| )’VHEREAS: Bids were received by the Marshall County Engineer, Lacon, lllinois at a letting held

Percent Over/Under
Engineer Estimate
100.4%
99.2%
105.0%
98.1%
97.5%
106.4%
97.0%
101.9%
103.2%
99.6%

Saratoga Township Pavement Maintenance $57,542.22 97.5%
Steuben Township Pavement Maintenance $26,420.56 104.9%
Whitefield Township Pavement Maintenance $67,555.19 98.0%
Skip Paving and Deliver & Install
Evans Township Pavement Maintenance $13,400.00 86.5%
La Prairie Towhship Pavement Maintenance $9,380.00 86.5%
Steuben Township Pavement Maintenance $20,100.00 86.5%
Saratoga Township Pavement Maintenance $51,585.00 98.3%

WHEREAS: the County Engineer recommends the award of the contracts to the low responsible
bidder as listed herein as approved by the lllinois Department of Transportation

on April 15, 2014.
WHEREAS: the Township Highway Commissioner has, in each case, concurred with the
County Engineer's recommendation, THERFORE BE IT

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED:
that the County Board hereby accepts and awards contracts to the low bidder as
listed herein.

STATE OF ILLINOIS )

MARSHALL COUNTY )

I, Melody A. Weber, County Clerk in and for the County and State aforesaid, and keeper of the

records and files of said office, hereby certify the foregoing is a true and correct copy of a resolution
passed by the County Board of said County, at its meeting May 8, 2014.

Wnelodyd Lok

SEAL Melody A. Webgr, Marshall County Clerk
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