RESOLUTION NO.	14-45	
----------------	-------	--

RESOLUTION AWARDING BIDS FOR VARIOUS TOWNSHIP AND COUNTY MAINTENANCE SECTIONS

VHEREAS: Bids were received by the Marshall County Engineer, Lacon, Illinois at a letting held

March 28, 2014 for various County and Road District maintenance sections, and

WHEREAS: The bid amounts are within the IDOT guidelines to award.

The results of the letting are as follows:

County/Township			Percent Over/Under
Seal Coat	Low Responsible Bidder	Bid Amount	Engineer Estimate
Marshall County	Steffen's 3D	\$182,970.06	100.4%
Bell Plain Township	Steffen's 3D	\$92,804.94	99.2%
Bennington Township	Steffen's 3D	\$44,451.15	105.0%
Evans Township	Steffen's 3D	\$74,410.97	98.1%
Henry Township	Pavement Maintenance	\$102,399.89	97.5%
Hopewell Township	Steffen's 3D	\$35,938.83	106.4%
Lacon Township	Steffen's 3D	\$62,877.47	97.0%
LaPrairie Township	Pavement Maintenance	\$72,982.20	101.9%
Richland Township	Pavement Maintenance	\$36,266.12	103.2%
Roberts Township	Steffen's 3D	\$86,403.39	99.6%
Saratoga Township	Pavement Maintenance	\$57,542.22	97.5%
Steuben Township	Pavement Maintenance	\$26,420.56	104.9%
Whitefield Township	Pavement Maintenance	\$67,555.19	98.0%
Skip Paving and Deliver & Install			
Evans Township	Pavement Maintenance	\$13,400.00	86.5%
La Prairie Towhship	Pavement Maintenance	\$9,380.00	86.5%
Steuben Township	Pavement Maintenance	\$20,100.00	86.5%
Saratoga Township	Pavement Maintenance	\$51,585.00	98.3%
<u> </u>	s.riorit maintoriario	ψο 1,000.00	00.070

WHEREAS: the County Engineer recommends the award of the contracts to the low responsible

bidder as listed herein as approved by the Illinois Department of Transportation

on April 15, 2014.

WHEREAS: the Township Highway Commissioner has, in each case, concurred with the

County Engineer's recommendation, THERFORE BE IT

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED:

that the County Board hereby accepts and awards contracts to the low bidder as listed herein.

STATE OF ILLINOIS)

MARSHALL COUNTY

I, Melody A. Weber, County Clerk in and for the County and State aforesaid, and keeper of the records and files of said office, hereby certify the foregoing is a true and correct copy of a resolution passed by the County Board of said County, at its meeting May 8, 2014.

SEAL

Melody A. Weber, Marshall County Clerk